This is information on a product in full production.
November 2012 Doc ID 11887 Rev 5 1/16
16
LMV321, LMV358, LMV324
Low cost, low power, input/output rail-to-rail operational amplifiers
Datasheet − production data
Features
■ Operating range from VCC = 2.7  to 6 V

k 0° 8° 0° 8°
aaa 0.10 0.004
Ordering information LMV321, LMV358, LMV324
14/16 Doc ID 11887 Rev 5
4 Ordering information
Table 10. Order codes
Order code Temperature range Package Packaging Marking
LMV321ILT
-40 °C, +125 °C
SOT23-5 Tape and reel
K177
LMV321RILT K176
LMV321IYLT(1)
SOT23-5
(automotive grade)
Tape and reel
K180
LMV321RIYLT(1) K185
LMV358ID
LMV358IDT
SO-8
Tube or
tape and reel
LMV358
LMV358IYDT(1) SO-8
(automotive grade)
Tube or
tape and reel
LMV358IY
LMV358IPT TSSOP8 Tape and reel MV358
LMV358IYPT(2) TSSOP8
(automotive grade)
Tape and reel K181Y
LMV324ID
LMV324IDT
SO-14
Tube or
tape and reel
LMV324
LMV324IYDT(1) SO-14
(automotive grade)
Tube or
tape and reel
V324Y
LMV324IPT TSSOP14 Tape and reel MV324
LMV324IYPT(1) TSSOP14
(automotive grade)
Tape and reel V324IY
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001
and Q 002 or equivalent.
2. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC
Q001 and Q 002 or equivalent are ongoing.
LMV321, LMV358, LMV324 Revision history
Doc ID 11887 Rev 5 15/16
5 Revision history
Table 11. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
1-Dec-2005 1 First release - Products in full production.
25-May-2007 2
Added automotive grade part numbers to order codes table. Moved
order codes table to Section 4 on page 14.
20-Feb-2008 3
Added Figure 12: Noise versus frequency on page 7.
Updated presentation of package information.
Corrected footnote for automotive grade part numbers in order codes
table.
18-Jan-2010 4
Updated document format.
Updated packages in Chapter 3: Package information.
Modified Note 1 and added Note 2 under Table 10: Order codes.
05-Nov-2012 5
Updated Features (added SO-8, TSSOP-8, SO-14, and TSSOP-14
package).
Updated titles of Figure 2 to Figure 11 (added conditions).
Updated LMV321RIYLT order code in Table 10 (status qualified),
removed LMV358IYD and LMV324IYD order code from Table 10.
Minor corrections throughout document.